proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately) 

Issuance of 1,00,00,000 Category “E” 0.01% Non-
cumulative Redeemable Preference shares of face value 
of Rupee 1/- each, issued at a premium of Rupees 603 per 
share aggregating to ₹604,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six 
Hundred and Four Crores Only) (“Total Issue Size”) 

4.  Additional Information in case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the 
following additional details to the stock exchange(s): NOT APPLICABLE